For further details, see the section titled "Material Contracts and
Documents for Inspection" on page 383 of the Red Herring Prospectus.

LIABILITY OF MEMBERS OF THE COMPANY: Limited by shares.

AMOUNT OF SHARE CAPITAL OF THE COMPANY AND CAPITAL STRUCTURE: The Authorized share Capital of the Company is ? 25,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Five crores
only) divided into 2,50,00,000 equity shares of face value ? 10- each. The issued, subscribed and paid-up share capital of the Company before the Issue is ? 17,46,94,080
(Rupees Seventeen crores Forty Six Lacs Ninty Four thousand Eighty only) divided into 1,74,69,408 Equity Shares of face value ?